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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3346 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH AUGUST, 2023 

 

NEW POST OFFICES 

 

†3346. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:  

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether the Government proposes to set up new post offices and sub-post offices in the 

Udaipur Parliamentary Constituency of Rajasthan;  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the said post offices and Sub-Post Offices 

set up during the last four financial years, location-wise; and  

 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS 

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

 

(a) Orders have been issued for opening of thirty-one new branch post offices in the Udaipur 

Parliamentary Constituency of Rajasthan during the financial year 2023-24. 

  

(b) & (c) Details of one sub-post office and thirty-six branch post offices set up in the Udaipur 

Parliamentary Constituency during the last four financial years are given in Annexure. 
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ANNEXURE 

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (b) for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.  3346 to be 

answered on 9TH August, 2023 regarding “New Post Offices”  

Financial 

Year 

Number of Sub- 

Post Offices (SO) 

opened  

Number of Branch 

Post Offices (BO) 

opened 

Name of Post offices 

(BO/SO) 

2019-20 0 1 Narayan Sewa BO 

2020-21 0 1 Amberi BO 

2021-22 0 1 Nichla Mandwa BO 

2022-23 1 2 

Chapa Ki Nal BO 

Amalwa BO 

Kalyanpur SO 

2023-24 0 31 

Khana Ka Talab BO 

Aloo Khera BO 

Sisodiyon Ka Gurha BO 

Seewariya BO 

Nenbara BO 

Dhaora BO 

Dhar BO 

Borka Pani BO 

Jambua BO 

Dhamniya Jageer BO 

Ghata BO 

Kookra BO 

Bhata Ka Pani BO 

Tepur BO 

Gura BO 

Torna BO 

Khara BO 

Talab BO 

Umariya BO 

Manasi BO 

Deoda BO 

Partal BO 

Kojon Ka GurhaB O 

Ramaj BO 

Amba Ka Khadra BO 

Peepli Khera BO 

Bharel BO 

Peeparmal BO 

Ambawa BO 

Peelak BO 

Chhali Bokra BO 

Total 1 36   
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